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The information in this book is general. It has good ideas for how to look after yourself after an 
emergency. It may  always be right for you.

Think about what is best for you. you can ask

your family

your friends

a Red Cross worker.

    -  yourself

  

    -  others.



 

Emergency       3

      

Changes to you       11 

Family and people      14

1



People who may need more help      19
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An emergency is something that

This can be a

    

    big area of land.
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After an emergency you can 

    other people get hurt.

This is normal. 



You feel 

fair. 

 feel sad

 feel happy
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 You feel 

 You feel scared that 

    −  will die

        

    −  get hurt.

 You feel there is nothing you can do.
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    −  you could  help your friends

    −  you did  get hurt but other people did.

 You may feel let down by other people. 

This will help you to get better. 

You may feel these feelings for a long time. 

You can ask for help. 
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It is good to talk about your feelings. 
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You can talk to 

A counsellor is a person who is trained to

talk to you. A counsellor talks to you about
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 sleep well

Your memories may happen in 

This is normal. 
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Talk to
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After an  your feelings change. 

You feel stressed. This can change how you feel 

about your family and friends.

You may feel 

   −  you were hurt 

        

   −  your friends were not hurt.

Some friends may help you.

Other friends may help you.
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Talk to people. Talk about 

Spend time with your 

    

Do not pretend the emergency did  happen

    the emergency happened.

    It will help to go to their funeral.



Try and go back to your normal life.
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Do start to use illegal drugs.
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Remember to take your medication. 

There can be lots of news about the emergency.

Do  look at this too much. 

It can make you feel more sad. 
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It is good to know who may need more help.

You can 

.
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Who may need more help? 

People who

    There is no one close to help them.

    −  a new neighbour.
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Children

    your child holds onto you and will  let go. 
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You can make children feel better.

    −   draw  

         

    −   write a story. 

It may be about
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The information may upset your child. 

Talk about adult worry away from your child

Do  look at pictures of the emergency with your child.
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If you are worried about your children you can 

   

about how to help your child.

Website  www.kidshelp.com.au



This book is in Easy English. 

 

Red Cross and the Communication 

Communication Resource Centre Scope.

Phone 03 9843 2000.  

You can contact the Australian Red Cross 
to see the original book Coping With A 

The Communication Resource Centre 
Scope wrote the Easy English. August  

org.au
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